
Staff Senate  
Policies and Economic Development 

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 
 
 

Chair: Tessa McGilbra 
Co-Chair: Angela Lewis-Klein 
 
 
Past Meeting(s): 

• Thursday, October 26, 2023 @ 11:00AM via MS Teams  
▪ Attendees: Adam Detherage, Dave Funk, Angela Lewis-Klein, Tessa McGilbra, 

Trey Seibert 
▪ Purpose: Committee members continued reporting out their research on Staff 

Professional Leave Policy’s from institutions that UofL benchmarks against 
▪ Discussion:  

▪ Angela – University of New Mexico, Notre Dame (awaiting written 
report) 

▪ Tessa – University of Pittsburgh, University of South Florida*(awaiting 
written report 

▪ Trey – Syracuse University, Temple University (awaiting written report) 
 
Updates: 

• As of 10/25/2023 The Staff Grievance Policy has been finalized and updated in the Policy Library 

https://louisville.edu/policies/policies-and-procedures/pageholder/pol-grievances 

 
 Future Meeting(s): 

• Thursday, November 16, 2023 @ 11am via MS Teams 

• Thursday, December 7, 2023 @ 11am via MS Teams 

• Thursday, January 25, 2024 @ 11am via MS Teams 

• Thursday, February 15, 2024 @ 11am via MS Teams 

• Thursday, March 14, 2024 @ 11am via MS Teams 

• Thursday, April 11, 2024 @ 11am via MS Teams 

• Thursday, May 16, 2024 @ 11am via MS Teams 

• Thursday, June 13, 2024 @ 11am via MS Teams 

 

*School has great example of established Staff Professional Leave Policy 

 

Submitted by,  

Senator and PED Chair Tessa McGilbra  

PED Committee 

https://louisville.edu/policies/policies-and-procedures/pageholder/pol-grievances

